
2018 SAGAMORE COUNCIL, B.S.A. 
PO BOX 865, Kokomo IN 46903 

765-452-8253   OR   800-844-0537

 CAMP USAGE PERMIT FOR NON-SCOUT GROUPS 
Individual rentals are for a 24 hour period. 

Fees for long-term rentals and all-camp rentals will be negotiated with Camp Ranger. 

2018 

ORGANIZATION 

NAME           *PHONE

ADDRESS      

CITY   STATE             ZIP 
ALTERNATE CONTACT PERSON: 

NAME           *PHONE

For a confirmation notice - Please provide your email address    

Camp Buffalo Cary Camp 

We plan to check in with the Camp Ranger on   at AM/PM 

We plan to check out with the Camp Ranger on  at  AM/PM 

Fee & Permit must be in Council Service Center within ten (10) working days following phone reservation to 

confirm reservation.  Applicable deposits should be submitted when camp fee is paid.   Any reservation called 

in less than two weeks before usage is subject to a $5.00 late fee. 

RENTER RESPONSIBILITY 

Any damage to buildings, grounds, or equipment is the responsibility of the renter.  The Camp Ranger will assess 

damages.  The Camp Ranger and Renter will check buildings and equipment on arrival and departure.  Open- 

toed shoes and flip-flops are prohibited at camp. 

CANCELLATION 

Cancellation must be made one week prior to scheduled arrival in order to have fees refunded. 

NON-SCOUT GROUPS INSURANCE 

Non-Boy Scout Groups renting the camp facilities or equipment must complete the Hold Harmless Agreement 

and show proof of insurance. 

SPECIAL PERMITS 

Special permits are required for the use of the swimming pool, Rifle and Archery Ranges. 

WATER 

Water in the campsites is turned off from October 15 to April 15.  Water is available in central camp. 

DEPOSITS 

Non-Scout groups must submit damage deposit of $50.00 for the weekend use and $200.00 for longer use. 

Deposit of $100 must be submitted for use of Dining Hall. 

For Service Center Use Only: 

Amount Received: Date: 

NON-SCOUT GROUPS 

Damage Deposit Received 

Damage Charge if Any 

Date Damage Deposit Refunded 

Receipt: 

Ranger Comments: 

 1/19/2018 

*Please provide

cell phone # at

which you may

be reached on

the day of your

arrival at camp.
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2018 2016 NON-SCOUT CAMP USAGE FORM 

(24 HOUR PERIOD) 

2018 

FACILITY  FEE TOTAL 
CAMP BUFFALO – RANGER, BILLY ROOD – 574-278-7114 

SHIDELER DINING HALL & KITCHEN (per day) 
(Capacity: 300)  ($100 Cleaning Deposit Required) 

WINTER QUARTERS (per day)  (Capacity: 24)  (Gas Heat) 

IVEY LODGE (per day)  (Capacity: 25) 
CHAPEL & CHAPEL AREA 
M.P. OUTSIDE RESTROOMS (4) WITH SHOWERS (Per Outing)

M.P. BUNK ROOMS (2 available; Each Sleeps 10 for total of 20) 

M.P. MEETING ROOM  + 3 BREAKOUT ROOMS (Includes Use of 2 Bathrooms)

KITCHEN IN MULTI-PURPOSE BLDG. (With Rental of Meeting Room) 

MULTI-PURPOSE BLDG WITH MTG ROOM, BREAKOUT ROOMS,

KITCHEN & BATHROOMS WITH SHOWERS 
LEGION PAVILION 
RIFLE RANGE/SHOT GUN RANGE (w/Equip. & Ammunition) 

INDOOR RANGE - ARCHERY / BB's 

FISHING POLES 

$ 450.00 

$ 90.00 

$ 90.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 40.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 350.00 

$ 50.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 10.00 
$ 2.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(per person) 

(per person) 

(each) 

TENT CAMPING SITE (per day) 

ACCESS FEE:  (per person) # people 

$ 

x $ 

25.00 

2.00 

(per site) $ 

(per event) $

*All of Camp Private Rental with 100 person minimum ($10 per person) $ 

CARY CAMP – CARETAKERS, ERIC & JOY BIGGS - 765-447-1990 
MCALLISTER HALL (per day)  (Capacity: 290)  ($100 Cleaning Deposit Required)        $                       

$ HERITAGE HALL (per day)    (Capacity: 70)                                                             $  

KITCHEN                                                                                                                           $ 

COMPLETE DINING HALL  & HERITAGE HALL  (CAPACITY:  360) & KITCHEN    $ 

RANGER ROOM  (Sleeps 4)         $ 

SORENSEN TRAINING CENTER  (Capacity: 125)   $ 

A & K MEETING ROOM (per day)  (Capacity: 40) $ 

LEHMAN ROOM (per day)  (Capacity: 40) $ 

FAIRFIELD ROOM (per day)  (Capacity: 40) $ 

SIOUX CABIN (per day)  (Capacity: 14/4) $ 

SHAWNEE CABIN (per day)  (Capacity: 14/4)  $ 
TECUMSEH LODGE (Capacity: 36) & McCAW 
TRAINING ROOM (Capacity: 25).(per day)      

400.00 $ 

100.00 $ 

200.00 $ 
700.00 $  

35.00 $ 

300.00 $ 

75.00 $ 

75.00 $ 

75.00 $ 

75.00 $ 

100.00 $ 

150.00 $

ARCHERY OR SHOOTING RANGES (w Equip & Ammunition) $       10.00  

TENT CAMPING SITE (per day) $ 25.00 (per site) $ 

SHELTER-MOSER, OSCO DRUG, RAISOR or MCALLISTER $ 50.00 $ 

SHELTER-NEWELL $ 100.00 $ 

ACCESS FEE:  (per person) # people x $ 2.00 (per event) $ 

All Camp Private Rental  $11.50 per person. 
No Charge for Use of Chapel (Capacity: 100) 

CANOE RENTAL 
QUANTITY ITEM REPLACEMENT COST 

RENTAL COST TOTAL

CANOES 

KAYAKS (Buffalo Only) 

$ 650.00 

$ 300.00 

each $ 

each $  $ 

18.00 

25.00 

PADDLES 

LIFE JACKETS 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

Provided with canoe rental 

Provided with canoe rental 

CANOE TRAILER(S) 

(requires 2" ball provided by renter) 

$  2,000.00 $ 20.00 

CAMP TRUCK (driven by Ranger to haul canoe trailer)  # miles: $1.25/mile 

1/19/2018 Damage Charges 

(per bunk room/night) 

(Per Person) 
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