SAGAMORE COUNCIL, B.S.A.

2018

PO BOX 865, Kokomo IN 46903 765-452-8253 OR 800-844-0537

CAMP USAGE PERMIT FOR NON-SCOUT GROUPS

Individual rentals are for a 24 hour period.

Fees for long-term rentals and all-camp rentals will be negotiated with Camp Ranger.

ORGANIZATION				*Dlagga provide
NAME	*Please provid cell phone # at			
ADDRESS				which you may
CITY	STATE	ZIP		be reached on
ALTERNATE CONTACT PERSON:				the day of your
NAME		*PHONE	arrival at camp	
For a confirmation notice - Plea	se provide your email ad	dress		
Camp	Buffalo	Cary Camp		
We plan to check in with the Car	np Ranger on	at	AM/PM	
We plan to check out with the Ca	amp Ranger on	at	AM/PM	
Fee & Permit must be in Counci confirm reservation. Applicable in less than two weeks before under RENTER RESPONSIBILITY	deposits should be subr	nitted when camp fee is		
Any damage to buildings, ground damages. The Camp Ranger and toed shoes and flip-flops are pro	Renter will check buildin	•	, -	
<u>CANCELLATION</u> Cancellation must be made one	week prior to scheduled	arrival in order to have fe	es refunded.	
NON-SCOUT GROUPS INSURAND Non-Boy Scout Groups renting to and show proof of insurance. SPECIAL PERMITS	he camp facilities or equ			Agreement
Special permits are required for	the use of the swimming	pool, Rifle and Archery R	anges.	
WATER Water in the campsites is turned	off from October 15 to A	April 15. Water is availab	le in central camp.	
DEPOSITS Non-Scout groups must submit Deposit of \$100 must be submit	•		nd \$200.00 for lon	ger use.
For Service Center Use Only: Amount Received:	Date:	Re	eceipt:	
NON-SCOUT GROUPS	Ra	nger Comments:		
Damage Deposit Received				
Damage Charge if Any				
Date Damage Deposit Refunded				

2016 NON-SCOUT CAMP USAGE FORM

(24 HOUR PERIOD)

			(24 HOUF	R PERIOD)			
	FACILITY CANAD BUSSALO BA		<u> </u>	V 5 6 5		FEE	TOTAL
	CAMP BUFFALO – RA	NG	ER, BILL	<u>.Y ROOL</u>) – 5	574-278-7114	
	SHIDELER DINING HALL & KITCHEN (per day)					450.00	\$
	(Capacity: 300) (\$100 Cleaning Deposit Required)					00.00	,
	WINTER QUARTERS (per day) (Capacity: 24) (Gas Heat)			\$	90.00	\$	
	IVEY LODGE (per day) (Capacity: 25) CHAPEL & CHAPEL AREA					90.00	\$
	M.P. OUTSIDE RESTROOMS (4) WITH SHOWERS (Per	r Out	ing)		\$	40.00	\$
٩I	M.P. BUNK ROOMS (2 available; Each Sleeps 10 for to				\$	50.00 (per bunk room/night)	<u>,</u>
m	•	IEETING ROOM + 3 BREAKOUT ROOMS (Includes Use of 2 Bathrooms)				200.00 (per bank room) night)	ξ
	·	EN IN MULTI-PURPOSE BLDG. (With Rental of Meeting Room)				50.00	ç
	MULTI-PURPOSE BLDG WITH MTG ROOM, BREAKOUT ROOMS,				\$		۶
	KITCHEN & BATHROOMS WITH SHOWERS	011	(OOIVIS,		\$	350.00	\$
_	LEGION PAVILION				\$	50.00	
	RIFLE RANGE/SHOT GUN RANGE (w/Equip. & Amm	uniti	on)		\$	15.00 (per person)	
	INDOOR RANGE - ARCHERY / BB's				\$	10.00 (per person)	
	FISHING POLES				\$	2.00 (each)	
	TENT CAMPING SITE (per day)				\$	25.00 (per site)	\$
	ACCESS FEE: (per person)	# p	eople	x	\$	2.00 (per event)	\$
*	All of Camp Private Rental with 100 person minimun	า (\$1	0 per pers				\$
	CARY CAMP – CARE	TAI	KERS, El	RIC & JC	DY B	IGGS - 765-447-1990	
٠	MCALLISTER HALL (per day) (Capacity: 290) (\$100 CI	eanin	ıg Deposit R	Required)	\$	400.00	\$
	\$ HERITAGE HALL (per day) (Capacity: 70)				\$	100.00	\$
	KITCHEN				\$	200.00	\$
	COMPLETE DINING HALL & HERITAGE HALL (CAPA	\CIT\	(: 360) &	KITCHEN	\$	700.00	\$
	RANGER ROOM (Sleeps 4)		•		\$	35.00	<u>\$</u>
;	SORENSEN TRAINING CENTER (Capacity: 125)				ج ح	300.00	\$
					٠,	75.00	\$
					,	75.00	¢
	LEHMAN ROOM (per day) (Capacity: 40)				\$		ý
<u> </u>					\$	75.00	\$
	SIOUX CABIN (per day) (Capacity: 14/4)				\$	75.00	\$
	SHAWNEE CABIN (per day) (Capacity: 14/4)				\$	100.00	\$
	TECUMSEH LODGE (Capacity: 36) & McCAW TRAINING ROOM (Capacity: 25).(per day)					150.00	\$
	ARCHERY OR SHOOTING RANGES (w Equip & Ammi	uniti	on)		<u> </u>	10.00 (Per Person)	
	TENT CAMPING SITE (per day)					25.00 (per site)	<u> </u>
	SHELTER-MOSER, OSCO DRUG, RAISOR or MCALLISTER				۲ -	50.00 (per site)	\$
	SHELTER-NEWELL	LIV			خ ح	100.00	\$
	ACCESS FEE: (per person)	# 5	eople	v	\$		\$\$
	All Camp Private Rental \$11.50 per person.	πþ	eopie	x	-	2.00 (per event)	٧
	No Charge for Use of Chapel (Capacity: 100)						
•	The charge for est of charge (capacity) 100)		.O				
	QUANTITY ITEM		NOE RENT PLACEMENT				
	QUANTITY ITEM	NEF	LACEIVIEINI	<u>CO31</u>		RENTAL COST	<u>TOTAL</u>
	CANOES	\$	650.00	each		\$ 18.00	
	KAYAKS (Buffalo Only)	\$	300.00	each		\$ \$ 25.00	
	PADDLES	\$	20.00			Provided with canoe rental	
	LIFE JACKETS	\$	20.00			Provided with canoe rental	
	CANOE TRAILER(S)	\$	2,000.00			\$ 20.00	
	(requires 2" ball provided by renter)						
	CAMP TRUCK (driven by Ranger to haul canoe	traile	er) # miles:			\$1.25/mile	
	1/19/2018					Damage Charge	ıs

1/19/2018 Damage Charges